
RUN DATE:  05/22/02
RUN TIME:   07:58:44

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING
DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS

TRIAL BALANCE (FINAL)
FOR PERIOD OF 03/31/2002 THRU 04/30/2002

OIL SPILL LIABILITY
ACCT: 208185
G/L ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BEGINNING DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
------ ----------- ------------------ ------------------- ------------------- ------------------

ASSETS
1010 CASH 262.78 1,649,700,164.36 1,649,700,317.26 109.88
1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 4,780,745.37 1,375,348.12 689,966.51 5,466,126.98
1335 OTHER RECEIVABLES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 1,066,456,000.00 1,629,315,000.00 1,642,703,000.00 1,053,068,000.00
1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE (6,132,051.28) 0.00 0.00 (6,132,051.28)
1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 15,146,574.10 0.00 0.00 15,146,574.10
1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM (3,950,593.68) 1,131,711.99 106,393.12 (2,925,274.81)

** TOTAL ASSETS 1,076,300,937.29 3,281,522,224.47 3,293,199,676.89 1,064,623,484.87
LIABILITIES

2150 OTHER PAYABLES 226,181,329.73 12,501,973.59 7,819,345.13 221,498,701.27
** TOTAL LIABILITIES 226,181,329.73 12,501,973.59 7,819,345.13 221,498,701.27
** TOTAL NET ASSETS 850,119,607.56 3,294,024,198.06 3,301,019,022.02 843,124,783.60
CAPITAL

3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED GAIN (77,895.54) 0.00 0.00 (77,895.54)
3310 DISTRIBUTED GAIN/LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 955,842,357.19 0.00 0.00 955,842,357.19

** TOTAL CAPITAL 955,764,461.65 0.00 0.00 955,764,461.65
INCOME

5310 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 8,999,344.45 689,966.51 2,149,794.83 10,459,172.77
5900 COST RECOVERIES 3,015,656.91 1,684.17 442,761.80 3,456,734.54
5320 FINES & PENALTIES 2,961,810.54 126.34 125,191.30 3,086,875.50

AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION
5310 INTEREST ON INVEST/AMOR 11,398,465.96 106,393.12 1,131,711.99 12,423,784.83

** TOTAL INCOME 26,375,277.86 798,170.14 3,849,459.92 29,426,567.64



RUN DATE:  05/22/02
RUN TIME:   07:58:44

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING
DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS

TRIAL BALANCE (FINAL)
FOR PERIOD OF 03/31/2002 THRU 04/30/2002

OIL SPILL LIABILITY
ACCT: 208185
G/L ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BEGINNING DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
------ ----------- ------------------ ------------------- ------------------- ------------------

EXPENSE
5765 TRANSFERS TO INTERIOR 6,105,000.00 0 0 6,105,000.00
5765 TRANSFERS TO DOT - RESE 16,474.00 7,864,000.00 0 7,880,474.00
5765 TRANSFER TO DENALI COMM 5,680,437.50 0 0 5,680,437.50
5765 TRANSFERS TO EPA - OILSPILL 15,000,000.00 0 0 15,000,000.00
5765 TRANSFER TO COAST GUARD - 69X8312 5,639,179.89 10,534,578.77 8,354,413.53 7,819,345.13
5765 TRANSFER TO COAST GUARD - 69X8349 51,147,259.00 4,163,144.72 4,163,144.72 51,147,259.00
5765 TRANSFER TO COAST GUARD - 6928314 48,437,000.00 0.00 0.00 48,437,000.00
6100 TREA ADMIN EXPENSE-BPD 27,787.35 1,948.50 0.00 29,735.85

** TOTAL EXPENSE 132,053,137.74 22,563,671.99 12,517,558.25 142,099,251.48
GAIN/LOSS
REALIZED GAIN/LOSS
LONG LONG GAIN 33,005.79 0.00 0.00 33,005.79
UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
** TOTAL GAIN/LOSS 33,005.79 0.00 0.00 33,005.79
TOTAL EQUITY 850,119,607.56 23,361,842.13 16,367,018.17 843,124,783.60
BALANCE 0.00 3,317,386,040.19 3,317,386,040.19 0.00



Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund
20X8185

Income Statement (FINAL)
For Period 10/01/01 through 04/30/02

RECEIPTS Current Month Year-To-Date
Revenue

Cost Recoveries 441,077.63 3,456,734.54
Fines & Penalties 125,064.96 3,086,875.50
Gross Revenue $ 566,142.59 $ 6,543,610.04

Net Revenue $ 566,142.59 $ 6,543,610.04
Investment Income

Interest on Investments 2,485,147.19 22,882,957.60
Realized Gain 0.00 33,005.79
Subtotal Investment Income 2,485,147.19 22,915,963.39
Net Receipts $ 3,051,289.78 $ 29,459,573.43

OUTLAYS
Trea Admin Expense - BPD 1,948.50 29,735.85
Total Outlays $ 1,948.50 $ 29,735.85

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfer to Coast Guard - 69X8312 2,180,165.24 7,819,345.13
Transfer to Coast Guard - 69X8349 0.00 51,147,259.00
Transfer to Coast Guard - 6928314 0.00 48,437,000.00
Transfer to Denali Commission 0.00 5,680,437.50
Transfers to DOT - Rese 7,864,000.00 7,880,474.00
Transfers to EPA 0.00 15,000,000.00
Transfers to Interior 0.00 6,105,000.00
Subtotal NonExpenditures 10,044,165.24 142,069,515.63
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $ -6,994,823.96 $ -112,639,678.05

* Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium paid, and 
accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments cash basis: $ 774,446.71 $ 20,159,318.03



Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund
20X8185

Balance Sheet (FINAL)
As of 04/30/02

ASSETS
Undisbursed Balances

Funds Available for Investment $ 109.88
Total Undisbursed Balance $ 109.88

Receivables:
Interest Receivable $ 5,466,126.98
Other Receivables 0.00

$ 5,466,126.98

Investments:
Principal On Investments $ 1,053,068,000.00
Discount on Purchase -6,132,051.28
Premium on Purchase 15,146,574.10
Amortization Disc/Prem -2,925,274.81

Net Investments $ 1,059,157,248.01
TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,064,623,484.87

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities:
Other Liabilities $ 221,498,701.27

$ 221,498,701.27
Equity:

Beginning Balance $ 955,764,461.65
Net Change $ -112,639,678.05

Total Equity $ 843,124,783.60
TOTAL LIABILITY/EQUITY $ 1,064,623,484.87

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch
Date:  May 24, 2002



Oil Spill Liability Trust Fund
20X8185

Budgetary Reconciliation
As of April 30, 2002

411400 Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 26,702,928.07

412700 Amounts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF - Payable (221,498,701.27)

 412900 Amounts Approp from Specific Treasury MTF - Transfers Out (94,006,848.89)

490200 Delivered Orders - Obligations, Paid (29,735.85)

 462000 Unobligated Funds Not Subject to Apportionment (825,437,357.33)

420100 Total Actual Resources - Collected 1,114,269,715.27

0.00


